



BRAND AUTHORIZATION LETTER

20th Apr 2020

To,
M/s. E- STORES TRADING COMPANY
GST: 27AAFFE6203J1ZJ

Sub.: Authorization Letter to M/s. **E- STORES TRADING COMPANY** for the online sales of all the products under brand **Raaga** from the house of **CavinKare**

We authorize you i.e., M/s **E- STORES TRADING COMPANY** as one of our authorized sellers for the online sales of all the products under brand **Raaga** (Trademark Registration Number: 3252504) from the house of **CavinKare**

CavinKare issues no Brand Authorization and **E- STORES TRADING COMPANY** always acknowledges the ownership of the Brand by **CavinKare**. **E- STORES TRADING COMPANY** shall inform or intimate any infringement or passing of the Brands of **CavinKare** and also shall assist in enforcing the IP Rights owned by **CavinKare**.

This Authorization letter shall remain valid for **2 years** unless suspended or cancelled by either of the parties in writing.

Thanking You,
Yours faithfully,
For CavinKare Private Limited

Head of Marketing Raaga Professional B Suman Chakravarthy



Authorized Signatory Date: 20th April 2020